
RESOLUTION NO. 1994- II0 

AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO CONTRACT NO. 93093 
WITH PARSONS BRIN~Io’~JIOFF OHIO, INC. FOR THE FINAL 
DESIGN, ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION DOCUM~ENTS AND 
CONSTRUCTION SUPPORT SERVICES FOR THE WATERFRONT 
TRANSIT LINE IN THE AMOLq4T OF $4,460,767.00 (CAPITAL 
IMPROVEMENT FIIND - 100% LOCAL IqJNDS) 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees, by Resolution No. 1993-20 authorized 
the General Manager to enter into a contract with Parsons Brinckerhoff Ohio, Inc. 
to provide professional architectural and engineering services for the 
preliminary engineering to design the Waterfront Transit Line at a cost of one 
million one hundred ninety-seven thousand one hundred seventy-five & 00/100 
dollars ($I,197,175.00); 

WHEREAS, as part of the agreement the Authority reserved the right to 
obtain additional services which if included would allow the project to proceed 
utilizing a fast-track approach to achieve completion by June 1996; 

WHEREAS, by Resolutions 1994-64, 1994-72, and 1994-86 the Authority 
previously authorized total increases in the amount of $781,245.00 (implemented 
in three phases $224,115; $278,565.00; and $278,565.00) for final design and 
construction documents for the Conrail and Tower City viaduct approach 
substructures, the West 10th Street realignment and for the Flats Area crossing 
of the Waterfront Transit Line; and 

WHEREAS, to maintain the completion schedule for the project, it has 
become necessary for the Authority to obtain Final Design, Construction Documents 
and Construction Support Services from Parsons Brinckerhoff, Ohio, Inc. in the 
amount of four million four hundred sixty thousand seven hundred sixty-seven 
00/i00 dollars $4,460,767.00); 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater 
Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section i. The General Manager be and he is hereby authorized to 
execute a change order in an amount not to exceed four million four hundred 
sixty thousand seven hundred sixty-seven & 00/I00 dollars ($4,460,767.00) for 
Contract 93083 with Parsons Brinckerhoff Ohio, Inc. for Project No. 32 - 
Waterfront Transit Line for final design, construction documents and for 
construction phase support services. 

Section 2. That the total amount authorized for said contract is 
amended to six million four hundred thirty-nine thousand one hundred 
eighty-seven & 00/i00 dollars ($6,439,187.00). 



RESOLUTION NO. 1994-110 
Page 2 

Section 3. That said contract amendment shall be payable from the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority Capital Improvement Fund - 100% 
Local Funds. 

Section 4. That all terms and conditions of the original contract will 
remain unchanged. 

Section 5. That this resolution shall become effective immediately 
upon its adoption. 

Adopted: July 26 , 1994 

Attest: 

Secret~Drer 

P~esiden 


